RESOLUTION

FRANKLINCOUNTY, FLORIDA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, in 2016, Franklin County paved a portion of Mill Road with funds provided by a Small County Outreach Program grant (436837-1-54-01), and,

WHEREAS, the cost of the project precluded Franklin County from paving the entire length of Mill Road that had been originally proposed, and

WHEREAS, there remain 1.156 miles of Mill Road that were not paved under the 2016 SCOP grant, and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation has offered the opportunity to apply for funding through the Small County Outreach Program to pave the remainder of this road,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISISONERS that they support the application for a Small County Outreach Program grant from the Florida Department of Transportation for the paving of the remaining 1.156 miles of unpaved Mill Road and Noah Lockley, Jr., the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners, is hereby authorized to sign the Small County Outreach Program grant application requesting funding for this project.

This Resolution approved this 3rd day of March 2020.

	By:
	Noah Lockley, Jr., Chairman Board of County Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Marcia M. Johnson, Clerk	